
2025-26 Post 52 Event Schedule (Rev. 1) 
 

April 2025 Events 
Tuesday, April 15, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Thursday, April 17, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

Thursday, April 17, 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.: Preparations for Fish Fry. 

Friday, April 18, 11:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m., Fish Fry Fundraiser. 

Saturday, April 26, 11:00 a.m., District 5 Meeting, Oxford Post 90. 

Tuesday, April 29, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting/Election of Officers. 

May 2025 Events 
Tuesday, May 13, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Thursday, May 15, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

Saturday, May 24, 9:00 a.m., Legion places flags on Veteran’s graves at Fairview Cemetery. 

Sunday, May 25, 2:00 p.m., Memorial Day Service, Franklinton Veterans Memorial Park. 

Tuesday, May 27, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting/Installation of Officers for the 2025-26 Year/Auxiliary Meal Prep. 

June 2025 Events 
Tuesday, June 10, 6:00 p.m., Post 52 Flag Retirement Ceremony. 

Tuesday, June 10, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Thursday, June 19, the Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting is canceled due to the Convention.  

Thursday-Saturday, June 19–21, Department Convention at North Raleigh Hilton. 

Tuesday, June 24, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting. 

July 2025 Events 
Friday, July 11, 1:00 p.m., Preparation for Chicken/Pork BBQ Sale. 

Saturday, July 12, 11:00 a.m. Chicken/Pork BBQ Sale. 

Tuesday, July 15, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Tuesday, July 29, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting. 

August 2025 Events 
Friday-Saturday, August 8-9, NC Legion College at North Raleigh Hilton  

Tuesday, August 12, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Friday, August 22, through Thursday, August 28: National Convention. 

Tuesday, August 26, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting, Mail out Reverse Raffle Letters. (TBD) 

September 2025 Events 
Friday, September 12, 1:00– 3:00 p.m., Preparations for Fish Fry. 

Saturday, September 13, 11:00 a.m. – 6:00 pm, Fish Fry. 

Tuesday, September 16, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Thursday, September 18, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

Tuesday, September 30, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting. 

October 2025 Events 
Friday, October 3, 1:00– 3:00 p.m., Preparations for Brunswick Stew sale. 

Saturday, October 6, Brunswick Stew Sale 11:00 am to 2:00 p.m. until sold out. 

Tuesday, October 14, 7:00 p.m. Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Monday, October 16, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

Friday, October 24 - Saturday, October 25, Fall Conference at North Raleigh Hilton. 

Saturday, October 25 – Frankenfest (TBD)  

Tuesday, October 28, 7:00 a.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting. 
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November 2025 Events 
Saturday, November 8, 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m., Veterans Day Ceremony, Franklinton Veterans Memorial Park. 

Tuesday, November 11, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Saturday, November 15, 1:00 p.m., Reverse Raffle Drawn. (TBD) 

Thursday, November 20, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

Saturday, November 29, 9:00 a.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting. 

December 2025 Events – No Post Meeting this month 
Thursday, December 4, Franklinton Christmas Parade, 6:00 p.m. at Post.  

Saturday, December 6, 12:30 p.m., Oratorical Practice. 

Saturday, December 13, Wreaths Across America 

Tuesday, December 16, 6:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting and Christmas Meal. 

Thursday, December 18, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

January 2026 Events 
Friday, January 9, 1:00 p.m., Preparations for Brunswick Stew sale. 

Saturday, January 10, the Brunswick Stew sale is from 11:00 a.m. until 2:00 p.m. or until sold out. 

Tuesday, January 13, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Thursday, January 15, 6:30 a.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting 

Saturday, January 17, 10:00 a.m., Post 52 Oratorical Contest. 

Saturday, January 31, 9:00 am, Post 52 Monthly Meeting/Auxiliary Meal Prep. 

February 2026 Events 
Saturday, February 7, 10:00 a.m., District 5 Oratorical Contest. (TBD) 

Tuesday, February 10, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Friday, February 13 – Saturday, February 14, Mid-Winter Conference, North Raleigh Hilton. 

Thursday, February 19, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

Saturday, February 28, 9:00 a.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting. 

March 2026 Events 
Saturday, March 8, 11:00 a.m., Division 1 Oratorical Contest (TBD) 

Tuesday, March 11, 7:00 p.m., Post 52 Executive Committee Meeting. 

Saturday, March 15, 6:00 p.m., Annual Awards Banquet/Legion Birthday. 

Thursday, March 20, 6:30 p.m., Auxiliary Unit 52 Meeting. 

Saturday, March 28, 9:00 a.m., Post 52 Monthly Meeting and Nominations of Officers. 

Saturday, March 28, Noon, NC Department Oratorical Contest. (TBD) 


